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The Wichita Falls-Wichita County Public Health District is once again gearing up for the Back to
School immunization rush. In addition to regularly scheduled clinic hours, the Immunization
Clinic is offering extended clinic hours as follows:

Monday, August 2 from 8 am to 11:30 am and 1pm to 6:30 pm
Tuesday, August 3 from 8 am to 11:30 am and 1 pm to 4:30 pm
Wednesday, August 4 from 8 am to 11:30am and 1pm to 6:30 pm
Friday, August 6 from 8 am to 4:30 pm

Saturday, August 7 from 9 am to Noon at the MPEC

Monday, August 9 from 8 am to 11:30 am and 1 pm to 6:30 pm
Tuesday, August 10 from 8 am to 11:30 am and 1 pm to 4:30 pm
Wednesday, August 11 from 8 am to 11:30 am and 1pm to 6:30 pm
Friday, August 13 from 8 am to 4:30 pm

Monday, August 16 from 8 am to 4:30 pm

The COVID Vaccine clinic is every Thursday from 9 am to 1 pm. The COVID Vaccine will be
available during Back to School Clinics also.

The immunization clinic offers services by appointment. Walk in services will be available on
August 12t 13th.and 16t Everyone is encouraged to come in as soon as possible to avoid longer
wait times. A current shot record and insurance card is required in order to receive
immunizations.

Regular clinic hours are Monday through Thursday from 8-11:30 am and 1-4:30 pm, and Friday
from 8 am until 1 pm. The immunization clinic may be reached at (940) 761-6841 or visit our
website at http://www.wichitafallstx.gov/349/Immunization-Services

Media contact is Jenna Johnson, RN, BSN at (940) 761-7877.
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